507321874 06/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7368799

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
SAVVA OSIPOV			05/05/2022
ILYA OSIPOV			05/05/2022
VALENTINE ZUBKOV			04/12/2022
MAXIM FILIN			05/05/2022
SEMYON ORLOV			05/11/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΓΑ		
Name:	CUBIO	S, INC.	
Street Address:	5602 N	IARQUESAS CIRCLE #207	
City:	SARAS	SOTA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34240		
		Nexuela e a	
	Property Type		
		Number	
		29762052	
Application Number:			
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	29762052 (212)972-5487 o the e-mail address first; if that is	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	29762052 (212)972-5487 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	e sent to provideo	29762052 (212)972-5487 D the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612-260-9011	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	29762052 (212)972-5487 D the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612-260-9011 jallen@cozen.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	29762052 (212)972-5487 D the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612-260-9011 jallen@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	29762052 (212)972-5487 D the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612-260-9011 jallen@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR 33 SOUTH 6TH STREET	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provideo	29762052 (212)972-5487 D the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612-260-9011 jallen@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR	sent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	29762052 (212)972-5487 b the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612-260-9011 jallen@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR 33 SOUTH 6TH STREET SUITE 3800 MINNEAPOLIS, UNITED STATES 5	sent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	29762052 (212)972-5487 b the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612-260-9011 jallen@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR 33 SOUTH 6TH STREET SUITE 3800 MINNEAPOLIS, UNITED STATES 5	sent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	29762052 (212)972-5487 b the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612-260-9011 jallen@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR 33 SOUTH 6TH STREET SUITE 3800 MINNEAPOLIS, UNITED STATES 5 CUBI.D007US1/500464	sent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	29762052 (212)972-5487 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612-260-9011 jallen@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR 33 SOUTH 6TH STREET SUITE 3800 MINNEAPOLIS, UNITED STATES 5 CUBI.D007US1/500464 JENNIFER ALLEN	sent via US Mail.

source=CUBI.D007US1-500464_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=CUBI.D007US1-500464_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=CUBI.D007US1-500464_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=CUBI.D007US1-500464_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=CUBI.D007US1-500464_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=CUBI.D007US1-500464_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=CUBI.D007US1-500464_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=CUBI.D007US1-500464_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=CUBI.D007US1-500464_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=CUBI.D007US1-500464_Assignment#page10.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

	REAS, we,	
Name	Address	
Savva Osipov	7271 Great Egret Blvd, Sarasota FL 34241	
Ilya Osipov	7271 Great Egret Blvd, Sarasota FL 34241	•
Valentine Zubkov	4 Levoberezhnaya Street, Apt. 71, Nizhniy Novgorod, 603138, Russia	; and
Maxim Filin	7705 Uliva Way, Sarasota, FL 34238	; and
Semyon Orlov	p.r. Kirova 12-54, Nizhniy Novgorod, 603138, Russia	
(Deceased)		

WHEREAS, we

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ELECTRONIC DISPLAY DEVICE", as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on 29/762,052, and assigned Application No. December 14, 2020;

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
Cubios, Inc.	5602 Marquesas Circle #207, Sarasota, FL, 34240, United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration and one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement

LEGAL\57704434\1

PATENT REEL: 060120 FRAME: 0463

of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Assignee's counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

[Followed by separate signature pages]

LEGAL\57704434\1

PATENT REEL: 060120 FRAME: 0464

May 05, 2022 (Assignor) Date Savva Osipov (Assignor) For Savva Osipov (Minor) 'Ilya Osipov, Assignor's Parent

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Ilya Osipov** signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 0 5.06.2022	Signed at	Sarasota
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of Witness)

<u>May 05, 2022</u> Date

(Assignor) Ilya Osipoy

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ilya Osipov signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 05.06,2022 Postored Denis

Sarasota Signed at (Signature of Witness)

<u>05/05/2022</u> Date

(Assignor) axim Filin

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Maxim Filin signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

0506.2022 Date

lover Peris

(Name of Witness)

Sarasota Signed at (Signature of Witness)

05/11/2022

	(Assignor)
Semyon Orloy (Deceased)	
By: Alpega	
Name: Natalia Yu/ Orlova	

Executor of the Estate of Semyon Orlov

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Natalia Yu. Orlova signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

1 50 43 1 57 70 4 4 9 45 3

Date <u>05/11/2022</u> Signed at <u>N. Nougorod</u> <u>Alexander Girasov</u> <u>MG</u>

7

Cubios, Inc.

2-202

(Assignee)

Date

(Signatory Signature)

Vadim Savvateev, General Counsel (Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

Docket No. 241133.460/468530

PATENT REEL: 060120 FRAME: 0469

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE	EAS, I,
Name	Address
Valentine Zubkov	4 Levoberezhnaya Street, Apt. 71
	Nizhny Novgorod 603011
	Russian Federation

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address as listed above, is the listed inventor of the applications for patents in the United States, identified as indicated on the attached **Appendix I**, and

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
Cubios, Inc.	5602 Marquesas Circle #207, Sarasota, FL, 34240, USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a business address at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any letters patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and the inventions disclosed therein, and any and all letters patents which claim priority to provisional applications, non-provisional applications, or applications originated outside of the United States of America (the "Priority Applications"), and any and all letters patents which claim the inventions disclosed therein and which may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said Priority Applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patents; said inventions, Priority Applications and all letters

PATENT

patents on said inventions or claiming priority to said Priority Applications to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patents therefor.

04/12/2022

Date

(Assignor)

CUBIOS, INC. (Assignee) (Signatory Signature)

Maxim Filin, Chief Executive Officer (Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

Valentine Zubkov

04/12/2022

Date

PATENT

APPENDIX I

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
US 29/762,052	Dec 14, 2020	ELECTRONIC DISPLAY DEVICE

.